

PUBLIC NOTICE
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE FOLLOWING SHARE CERTIFICATE(S) OF ORIENTAL CARBON & BATTERY LIMITED (A COMPANY INCORPORATED IN INDIA) HAS/HAVE BEEN LOST AND APPLICATION FOR ISSUE OF EXCHANGED CERTIFICATE(S) HAS/HAVE BEEN MADE TO THE COMPANY.

FOLIO NO.	NAME OF THE HOLDER(S)	CERTIFICATE NO(S)	DISTINCTIVE NO(S)	NO OF SHARE(S)
A992255	A D OSWAL, JT. M A OSWAL	67994	6548765 - 6546760	16

ANY OBJECTION REGARDING THE ABOVE SHOULD BE MADE WITHIN ONE MONTH FROM THE DATE HEREOF TO THE COMPANY, THEIR REGISTRAR (IN THE INDIA PVT. LTD., KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL) OR THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES (IN THE INDIA PVT. LTD., KOLKATA). THEREAFTER, THE COMPANY WILL PROCEED FOR ISSUE OF EXCHANGED CERTIFICATE(S). THIS NOTICE IS CALLED UPON AGAINST DEALING IN THE SAID SHARES.
PLACE: MUMBAI DATE: 03.11.2018

Corrigendum Notice
OFFICE OF THE DG & IG OF POLICE, DHURVA, RANCHI-834004.
With reference to advertisement under PR No. 193084 (Police) 2018-19 regarding Supply and Installation of Core Router in Police Data Centre Tender No. 17/2018-19 by Police Headquarters, following modifications have been made:-
Last Date of Enrollment - 05.11.2018 The last date for submission of Tender Document is amended as 19.11.2018 by 16.00 hrs.
Opening of the technical bids is amended as 19.11.2018 by 17.00 hrs.
Other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
Document related to Pre-Bid queries, response and amendments can be downloaded from Jharkhand Police web-site "jhpolic.gov.in".
I.G of Police (Provision)
Jharkhand, Ranchi.
येदी वचनो देदी वचनो

Dhanlaxmi Fabrics Ltd.
Regd. Office: Bhopar Village, Marpada Road, Dombivli (E), Thane-Dist-421 204.
Tel: 95251-2870589, 95251-2870590, 95251-2870591, 95251-2870592, Fax: 95251-2870545
E-mail: info@dhanlaxmi.com, Website: www.dfl.net.in
CIN: L17120MH1990PLC068661
BSE Code: 521151

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & half year ended 30-09-2018 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year
	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	1665.88	1567.25	3252.74
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	117.11	88.52	447.04
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	117.11	88.52	447.04
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	117.11	88.50	447.04
Equity Share Capital	858.11	858.11	858.11
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of 10/- each)			
Basic	1.36	1.01	5.21
Diluted	1.36	1.01	5.21

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter & half year ended 30.09.2018 Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter & half year ended 30.09.2018 of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.dfl.net.in). 2. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the audit committee on 02nd November 2018 and approved by the board of directors in their meeting held on 02nd November 2018. The limited review of the financial results for the Quarter & half year ended 30th September 2018 has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company. 3. Results for the Quarter & half year ended 30th September 2018 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) in terms of SEBI's circular bearing no. CIR/CFD/FAZ/62/2016 dated 05th July 2016. 4. Previous quarter's year's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform to those of current quarter's year's.

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & half year ended 30-09-2018 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year
	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	1777.54	1724.88	3903.96
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	124.63	118.59	463.71
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	124.63	118.59	463.71
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	124.63	118.59	463.71
Equity Share Capital	858.11	858.11	858.11
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of 10/- each)			
Basic	1.45	1.38	5.40
Diluted	1.45	1.38	5.40

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter & half year ended 30.09.2018 Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter & half year ended 30.09.2018 of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.dfl.net.in). 2. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the audit committee on 02nd November 2018 and approved by the board of directors in their meeting held on 02nd November 2018. The limited review of the financial results for the Quarter & half year ended 30th September 2018 has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company. 3. Results for the Quarter & half year ended 30th September 2018 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) in terms of SEBI's circular bearing no. CIR/CFD/FAZ/62/2016 dated 05th July 2016. 4. Previous quarter's year's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform to those of current quarter's year's.

For Dhanlaxmi Fabrics Ltd.
Vinod Jhawar
Managing Director

KAYA LIMITED
Regd. Office: 23/C, Mahal Industrial Estate, Mahakali Caves Road, Near Paperbox Lane, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093
CIN: L85190MH2003PLC139763 Website: www.kaya.in

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2018 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30/09/2018	30/06/2018	30/09/2017	30/09/2017	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	10,745.81	10,412.06	10,139.93	21,157.86	20,267.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(408.79)	6.25	(117.00)	(402.53)	(888.10)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(408.79)	6.25	(117.00)	(402.53)	(888.10)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(184.58)	(17.86)	(137.55)	(202.43)	(804.83)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after	(194.72)	(28.01)	(134.36)	(222.72)	(803.52)

Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation
HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Re-Tender Notice No. :- NMMC/HEALTH/24/2018
Details of Work :- Installation, Operation and Maintenance of Dialysis center at General Hospital-Airoli & Nertul for Providing Dialysis Services on Contract basis.
Annual Estimated Cost :- Rs. 73,16,000/-
Details regarding above mentioned tenders is available on Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation web site www.nmmc.gov.in and www.nmmc.maharashtra.tenders.in tenders are required to note the same.
Re-Tender submission would be online and the deadline to submit the proposals is date 05/12/2018 (15.00 pm)
Medical Officer of Health
Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation
333-मुंबई/नवी/सि/24/2018

Union Bank of India
Goregaon Branch
17/73 Shree Sadan, Shantabai Estate, Goregaon East, Mumbai 400063
Ph:022-26863400, Fax:022-26863722, Email: cbgoregaon@unionbankofindia.com
[Rule - 8 (1)]
POSSESSION NOTICE
(For immovable property)

Whereas The undersigned being the Authorized officer of Union Bank of India, Goregaon East Branch, 17/73 Shree Sadan, Shantabai Estate, Goregaon East, Mumbai 400063, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(2) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 19-09-2017 calling upon the Borrower M/s. Stanch Natural Resources Private Limited and Mortgagee M/s. Stanch Natural Resources Private Limited to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.23,26,28,796.20 (Rupees Twenty Three Crores Twenty Six Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Six and Paise Twenty Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 9 of the said rules on the 30th day of October, 2018.
The Borrower/Mortgagee (in particular) and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Union Bank of India, Goregaon East Branch for an amount Rs.23,26,28,796.20 and interest thereon.
Description of the Immovable Property
Two residential Flats No. 702 & 701, Nestor Court CHS Ltd. Opp. Toyota Millenium, Baji Prabhoo Deshpande Marg, Near Mithibai College, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai - 400057 measuring 603 & 616 Sq. feet respectively in the name of M/s Stanch Natural Resources Pvt Ltd.
Notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Mortgagee under Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, to repay the dues as mentioned above along with interest within 30 days from this date failing which bank shall be constrained to sale the aforesaid property as per the provisions of SARFAESI Act.
Authorized Officer
Union Bank of India
Goregaon Branch
Date: 23/10/2018
Place: Mumbai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS
(Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction)
Application No.4614 of 2018
In the matter of Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996 and in the matter of Disputes between M/s. Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Ltd. and Mr. Atsahasrahaed Sheik, Hasanasaudagar Arising under Loan Agreement No. XTRAA/T00001730635 Dated 26.07.2016
M/s. Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited, 'Dare House', No.2, N.S.C. Bose Road, Parys, Chennai - 600 001. Represented by its Authorized Signatory - Applicant
-Vs-
Mr. Atsahasrahaed Sheik Hasanasaudagar, S/o: Hasan Saudagar, A/P Purna Nagar, Tq. Bhatkul, Amravati, Maharashtra - 444804. - Respondent
To: Mr. Atsahasrahaed Sheik Hasanasaudagar, S/o: Hasan Saudagar, A/P Purna Nagar, Tq. Bhatkul, Amravati, Maharashtra - 444804.
The above application is posted on 11.12.2018 at 10.30 A.M. before the Hon'ble Master, High Court, Madras for your appearance. Please take notice and appear on that date either in person or through your counsel failing which you will be set ex-parte and the matter will be decided in your absence.
M/s. D. PRADEEP KUMAR COUNSEL FOR APPLICANT

HINDUSTAN HARDY LIMITED
(Formerly known as Hindustan Hardy Spicer Limited)
Regd. Office: Plot No. C-12, M.I.D.C. Area, Andheri, Mumbai-400 020
CIN: L26100MH2002PLC02494
Tel No. - 022-2832030, Fax No. 022-2832032, e-mail: info@hhsltd.com, website: www.hhsltd.com
Pursuant to the Regulation 47 (1) (a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 14th November 2018 to inter alia approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018.
The notice of board meeting is uploaded on the website of the company at www.hhsltd.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com
For and on behalf of the Board,
Sd/-
Devaki Saran Executive Director & CFO
Place: Nashik DIN: 06504453
Date: 11 November, 2018

PUBLIC NOTICE
This is to declare that it is to be noticed to general public that my client Smt. VIOLET MURLIDHARAN having following residential property.
Schedule Of Property:-
The flat no. 1504 on 15th Floor, admeasuring 969 Sq. Ft. Carpet area in the building known as Ecotica Building, A-Wing in Casa-Rio Gold Project Situated at S. No. 101, 100, 99, 98, 97, 96, 102, (6), 104, 105, 106, 107, 108, 109, 123, 137, 138, 226, 232, 235, 236, moje Nijje & S.no. 69, 70, 71, 72, 73, 75, 68, 95 of Moje Ghosar, Kalyan-Shil Road, Dombivli (East), Tal. Kalyan, Dist. Thane.
The above flat was purchased by Smt. VIOLET MURLIDHARAN & Mr. P.N. MURLIDHARAN from Mrs. Loda Dwellers Pvt. Ltd., Loda Construction (Dombivli) & Galaxy Premises Pvt. Ltd. vide Agreement for Sale dt. 07/03/2018 and registered with Sub-Registrar Kalyan-4 Under Document No. 3553/2012 on 14/05/2012. Thereafter MR. P.N. MURLIDHARAN expired on 15/10/2015. Thereafter said flat was transferred to his wife's name i.e. Smt. VIOLET MURLIDHARAN. So she has decided to sale of Flat No. 1504.
So having any claim, lease, mortgage for above referred Flat No. 1504 on 15th Floor, admeasuring 969 Sq. Ft. Carpet area in the building known as Ecotica Building, A-Wing in Casa-Rio Gold Project Situated at S. No. 101, 100, 99, 98, 97, 96, 102, 103, 104, 105, 106, 107, 108, 109, 123, 137, 138, 226, 232, 235, 236, moje Nijje & S.no. 69, 70, 71, 72, 73, 75, 68, 95 of Moje Ghosar, Kalyan-Shil Road, Dombivli (East), Tal. Kalyan, Dist. Thane. Please inform within 14 days from the publication of this notice to Advocate & Notary M.S.V. Tarte, Ground Floor, Arambh Pujan, CHS. Ltd. Near Tarte Plaza, Gandhi Nagar, Dombivli (E) 421204 Tal. Kalyan, Dist. Thane. If anybody have claimed above mentioned flat within a notice period then we will proceed and sure that nobody have any claim, mortgage, or lease or sale deed in respect of above flat and then it is considered that the title of the said flat is clear and marketable.
Sd/-
M. S. V. Tarte (Advocate & Notary)
Date :- 30/10/2018

NGL FINE-CHEM LIMITED
Regd Office: 301, E-Square, Subhash Road, Vile Parle East, Mumbai-400057
CIN: L24110MH1981PLC025884

Unaudited Financial Results For the Half Year ended September 30, 2018 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	4,076.41	7780.18	2993.13
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax and Exceptional items	671.78	1193.61	513.42
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	441.87	924.33	344.65
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	438.68	937.52	342.28
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs. 5)	308.90	308.90	308.90
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 5 each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)			
	a. Basic	7.15	14.96	5.54
	b. Diluted	7.15	14.96	5.54

Note: The above is the extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company website (www.ngfinchem.com). For and On behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Rahul Nachane
Managing Director
Place: Mumbai
Date: 2nd November, 2018

TATA

Extracts of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended 30 September, 2018 (₹ in crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half-year ended	Half-year ended	Year ended
	30 September, 2018	30 June, 2018	30 September, 2017	30 September, 2018	30 September, 2017	31 March, 2018
1. Revenue from operations	1,013.61	989.19	826.15	2,002.80	1,693.95	3,524.17
2. Profit from continuing operations before tax	380.47	367.53	223.95	748.00	444.68	903.59
3. Profit from continuing operations after tax	295.13	263.89	141.14	559.02	296.47	624.47
4. (Loss)/profit from discontinued operations before exceptional items and tax	-	(11.31)	157.06	(11.31)	167.38	437.72
5. (Loss)/profit from discontinued operations after exceptional items and before tax	-	(11.31)	104.33	(11.31)	114.65	1,651.71
6. (Loss)/profit from discontinued operations after tax	-	(7.98)	69.36	(7.98)	74.61	1,142.49
7. Profit for the period (3 + 6)	295.13	255.91	210.50	551.04	371.08	1,766.96
8. Total comprehensive income for the period	197.54	180.10	568.12	377.64	833.68	2,798.54
9. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 10 per share)	254.82	254.82	254.82	254.82	254.82	254.82
10. Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	-
11. Debt capital #	-	-	-	250.00	250.00	250.00
12. Debenture redemption reserve	-	-	-	240.00	240.00	240.00
13. Earnings per share						
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing operations)	11.58*	10.36*	5.54*	21.94*	11.63*	24.51
- Basic and Diluted (for discontinued operations)	-	(0.31)*	2.72*	(0.31)*	2.93*	44.85
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing and discontinued operations)	11.58*	10.05*	8.26*	21.63*	14.56*	69.36
14. Debt equity ratio	-	-	-	0.11	0.17	0.10
15. Debt service coverage ratio	-	-	-	2.21	0.37	0.50
16. Interest service coverage ratio	-	-	-	15.44	7.83	11.44

Represents Non-Convertible Debentures
* Not annualised

Extracts of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended 30 September, 2018 (₹ in crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half-year ended	Half-year ended	Year ended
	30 September, 2018	30 June, 2018	30 September, 2017	30 September, 2018	30 September, 2017	31 March, 2018
1. Revenue from operations	2,960.66	2,744.41	2,690.19	5,705.07	5,217.59	10,345.36
2. Profit from continuing operations before exceptional items, share of profit of joint ventures and tax	491.55	373.49	483.38	865.04	778.05	1,506.56
3. Profit from continuing operations after exceptional items, before share of profit of joint ventures and tax	491.55	373.49	483.38	865.04	778.05	1,570.90
4. Profit from continuing operations before tax	528.74	395.39	486.11	924.13	798.56	1,620.13
5. Profit from continuing operations after tax	408.82	269.61	349.59	678.43	586.11	1,560.00
6. (Loss)/profit from discontinued operations before exceptional items and tax	-	(11.31)	157.06	(11.31)	167.38	437.72
7. (Loss)/profit from discontinued operations after	-	-	-	-	-	-

